

Project: CANOE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

Location: ROTARY AND FARM FIELD PARKS

**LOWEST RESPONSIVE
BIDDER**

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 94,700.00	3-D Digging & Bidder: Trucking, LLC	Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.	Smith & Smith Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE	Budget: \$ 124,551.95	Address: 46526 291st Street	Address: PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Place
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Letting Date: 01/16/14 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Centerville, SD 57014 Phone No.: 605.563.2881	City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.:	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2334

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	100.0010	CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
3	100.0020	CLEAN AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
4	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2.5	\$ 150.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12.50
6	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	360	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00
9	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	130	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 2,977.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00
10	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	260.0110	SUBBASE	TON	280	\$ 17.25	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 19.70	\$ 5,516.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00
12	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	260.0610	GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	80	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 30.60	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	270.0110	SALVAGE AND STOCKPILE GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	90	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00
15	700.1010	SPECIAL RIP RAP F&I	TON	120	\$ 62.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00
16	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	LB	3	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 171.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00
17	730.0251	SHORELINE SEED MIX	LB	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
18	730.0252	UPLAND SEED MIX	LB	8	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00
19	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1100	\$ 0.60	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 660.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 968.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00
20	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.5	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	340	\$ 2.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 782.00	\$ 1.71	\$ 581.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,105.00
22	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	278	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,000.80	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,028.60	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,070.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,668.00
23	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	560	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 1,988.00	\$ 4.29	\$ 2,402.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,480.00
24	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
25	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	415	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,556.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,075.00
26	831.1010	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	305	\$ 9.80	\$ 2,989.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,875.75	\$ 6.75	\$ 2,058.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,830.00
27	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
28	999.5147	ARTICULATED CONCRETE MATTRESS FURNISH	SY	250	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 28,750.00
29	999.5148	ARTICULATED CONCRETE MATTRESS INSTALL	SY	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00
30	SPECIAL COFFERDAM	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
31	SPECIAL WATER BAR	EA	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 104,979.80	Total Bid	\$ 123,150.35	Total Bid	\$ 143,639.85	Total Bid	\$ 149,750.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

Project: CANOE ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS

Location: ROTARY AND FARM FIELD PARKS

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE	Bid Estimate: \$ 94,700.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company 1205 W. Russell	Runge Enterprises, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE	Budget: \$ 124,551.95	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 01/16/14	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57118
Phone No.: 605.339.1205	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.:	Phone No.: 605.334.4833

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	100.0010	CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP	EA	2	\$ 402.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
3	100.0020	CLEAN AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 865.50	\$ 865.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2.5	\$ 86.25	\$ 215.63	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00
6	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 57.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	20	\$ 5.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00
8	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	360	\$ 21.25	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00
9	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	130	\$ 28.75	\$ 3,737.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00
10	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
11	260.0110	SUBBASE	TON	280	\$ 23.50	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,480.00
12	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING	TON	50	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	260.0610	GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	80	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	270.0110	SALVAGE AND STOCKPILE GRANULAR MATERIAL	TON	90	\$ 5.75	\$ 517.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
15	700.1010	SPECIAL RIP RAP F&I	TON	120	\$ 126.50	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 15,780.00
16	730.0100	COVER CROP SEEDING	LB	3	\$ 57.50	\$ 172.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 18.00
17	730.0251	SHORELINE SEED MIX	LB	2	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00
18	730.0252	UPLAND SEED MIX	LB	8	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00
19	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	1100	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00
20	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.5	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 1,293.75	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	340	\$ 2.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 629.00
22	734.0135	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	SY	278	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,112.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,112.00
23	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	560	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 2,632.00
24	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
25	831.0050	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SY	415	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,452.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,660.00
26	831.1010	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	305	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,753.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,220.00
27	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
28	999.5147	ARTICULATED CONCRETE MATTRESS FURNISH	SY	250	\$ 93.30	\$ 23,325.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 21,875.00
29	999.5148	ARTICULATED CONCRETE MATTRESS INSTALL	SY	250	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00
30	SPECIAL	COFFERDAM	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
31	SPECIAL	WATER BAR	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 159,945.63	Total Bid	\$ 168,591.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------